1-800-562-5267
(U.S.A. Only)
Side Levers
Connecting Rod
Safety Lock Screw
Holding Bracket
Spring
LEVER
 R
ELEA
SE FO
R
 EB
 SER
IES FO
LD
IN
G
 B
R
A
C
K
ETS
LEVER RELEASE for EB Folding Bracket
Connecting Lever
For EB-2000-3 only
• �Easy operation with a slide and push mechanism
for locking and lever release.
• �Lever can be used with either EB-303/EP, EB-303/
EP-D, EB-200/EP or EB-317/EP.
• �Use to unlock multiple brackets with one-hand
operation while maintaining bracket locking feature.
• �Connecting bar can be cut to sizes.
• �Available for two or three brackets configuration.
• �Corrosive resistant aluminum material allows for
outdoor use.
• �Simple installation, easier support for wide shelves.
• �Ideal solution to save space in confined areas.
1-1/2" (38 mm)
1-
3/
4"
 (4
4
m
m
)
1-
9/
16
" (
39
 m
m
)
3-
1/
2"
 (8
9
m
m
)
4"
 (1
02
 m
m
)
L
5/8" (16.5 mm)
1/2" (12 mm)
3/8" (10 mm)
➀
➂
➁
➅
➄
➃
➆
1/2" (12 mm) 1/2" (12 mm)
4"
 (1
02
 m
m
)
1-
9/
16
" (
39
 m
m
)
5/8" (16.5 mm)
No. Part Name Material Finish
➀ Connecting Lever
Aluminum Anodized
Aluminum➁ Side Lever
➂ Spring Stainless Steel Plain
➃ Washer Plastic -
➄ Holding Bracket
Aluminum Anodized
Aluminum➅ Connecting Rod
➆ Safety Lock Screw Stainless Steel Plain
SH
ELF &
 SU
PPO
R
T H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E
1-800-562-5267
(U.S.A. Only)
Item No. Rod Qty Rod Length (L) Side Lever Qty Safety Lock Qty Holding Bracket Qty Spring Qty
EB-1000-2 1 39-3/8" (1000 mm) 2 1 3 1
EB-1500-2 1 59-1/16" (1500 mm) 2 1 3 1
Item No. Rod Qty Rod Length (L) Side Lever Qty Connecting  Lever Qty Safety Lock Qty Holding Bracket Qty Spring Qty
EB-2000-3 2 39-3/8" (1000 mm) each 2 1 1 6 1
Connecting Lever
LEVER
 R
ELEA
SE FO
R
 EB
 SER
IES FO
LD
IN
G
 B
R
A
C
K
ETS
LEVER RELEASE for EB Folding Bracket
LEVER RELEASE for EB Folding Bracket
EB-1000-2/1500-2
EB-2000-3
SH
ELF &
 SU
PPO
R
T H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E